

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DVC Title & Escrow: Transforming the DVC Closing Experience with Disney Magic and Unparalleled Expertise

Orlando, FL – DVC Title & Escrow, a team of experienced title industry experts and devoted Disney Vacation Club (DVC) owners, is thrilled to introduce their groundbreaking services as the premier provider of title and escrow solutions tailored specifically to the DVC community. With a shared passion for Disney magic and a commitment to excellence, DVC Title & Escrow is poised to transform the DVC closing experience with its innovative approach and unmatched expertise.

Leading the way at DVC Title & Escrow are industry veterans Ben Farrar and Cammy Smith. Ben Farrar, Partner & CEO, brings over 20 years of experience in the title industry, having started his career as a file clerk and subsequently played a crucial role in building three national title companies as the closing attorney and Chief Legal Officer. As a licensed attorney with title agent licenses in 37 states, Ben's legal expertise further elevates the company's capabilities. Ben, along with his family, is a dedicated DVC member and annual pass holder, continuously seeking opportunities to immerse themselves in the enchanting world of Disney.

Cammy Smith, Partner & Senior Escrow Officer, is a name synonymous with excellence in the Disney timeshare closing space. With nearly 30 years of experience, including 25 years focused on DVC, Cammy is recognized as one of the most experienced DVC escrow officers, having successfully closed over 50,000 DVC transactions. Her remarkable track record and commitment to setting the standard for quick and efficient closings have earned her widespread acclaim and multiple accolades as a top producer in the industry. Cammy's expertise and dedication are instrumental in raising the bar for DVC closing services.

"At DVC Title & Escrow, we recognized the inefficiencies in the closing process for DVC timeshares, and we are determined to bring a new level of excellence to the DVC closing vertical," stated Ben Farrar, Partner & CEO. "As passionate DVC owners ourselves, we understand the significance of the Disney magic and the importance of upholding exceptional service standards throughout the entire purchase journey. By combining our love for Disney with our professional expertise, we aim to deliver a seamless, efficient, and truly magical closing experience for our valued clients."

"I've strived to raise the bar for DVC closings over the past 25 years. When Ben and team shared their vision for DVC Title & Escrow, it was an opportunity I couldn't resist," emphasized Cammy



Smith, Partner & Senior Escrow Officer. "Our dedication to customer service goes beyond sending emails; we believe in personalized attention and the human touch. From complimentary remote online notary services to meticulous attention to detail, we are committed to exceeding your expectations at every step."

DVC Title & Escrow understands that the closing process is the culmination of a significant investment and an emotional journey for DVC buyers. Recognizing the pivotal role played by brokers in selling the Disney magic, the company is dedicated to upholding the highest standards and ensuring that the experience is nothing short of extraordinary. Every interaction with DVC Title & Escrow is designed to maintain the seamless service and Disney magic buyers have come to expect.

To learn more about DVC Title & Escrow and their comprehensive range of title and escrow services, visit their website at [https://dvcclosings.com/]. The website serves as a valuable resource for DVC buyers, sellers, brokers, and anyone seeking expert guidance on DVC title and escrow services.

DVC Title & Escrow invites buyers, sellers, brokers, and industry professionals to experience the unparalleled expertise and personalized service they offer. Their team of professionals, including Ben Farrar, Cammy Smith, Lynn Warner, Louise Tomcho, and Katherine Phillips, bring a wealth of knowledge and experience to every transaction. Together, they form a powerhouse of talent dedicated to making the DVC closing experience seamless, efficient, and truly magical.

For media inquiries or further information, please contact:

Amy Cook

Marketing Manager

DVC Title & Escrow

amy@reviveyourmarketing.com